

## Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

# PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## INVITATION TO BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF GOODS

1 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through through CY 2020 ANNUAL BUDGET hereby invites all interested PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bids for the procurement of goods. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20200462	20095271	97400	DILG	PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE 4X4 2.8 FOR DILG/PPOC OPERATION CENTER USE	2,660,690.00	5,000.00
2	B20200464	20085192	96966	PADO	PROCUREMENT OF REFRIGERATED VAN FOR KAAGAPAY PROGRAM OF DDN	1,300,000.00	5,000.00
3	B20200469	20095301	98122	PAGRO	PROCUREMENT OF AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES FOR KAAGAPAY PROGRAM OF DDN	2,400,000.00	5,000.00
4	B20200472	20095545	98405	PEEDO- KAPALONG	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR DDNH-KAPALONG ZONE	600,117.76	1,000.00
5	B20200475	20095809	98487	PVO	PROCURMENT OF VETERINARY SUPPLIES FOR LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY MULRIPLIER FARMS IN VARIOUS SITES OF DDN	7,115,600.00	10,000.00
6	B20200476	20095810	98537	PEO	PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR PROPOSED ROAD OPENING OF TAWINIAN – TAPAYANON ROAD SECTION (REVISED NO. 3), KAPALONG, DDN	3,270,372.00	5,000.00
7	B20200477	20095826	98598	PVO	PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY MULTIPLIER FARM VARIOUS SITES IN DAVAO DEL NORTE	1,683,000.00	5,000.00
8	B20200480	20095637	98617	PSWDO	PROCUREMENT OF RICE, CAN GOODS AND NOODLES FOR FOOD FOR WORK AND WALK-IN CLIENTS WHO ARE IN CRISIS SITUATION	822,300.00	1,000.00
9	B20200481	20106041	98631	PEEDO – BLOOD BANK	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR PEEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER	715,000.00	1,000.00
10	B20200485	20106064	98676	VGO	PROCUREMENT OF FUEL FOR VICE GOVERNORS OFFICE VEHICLE CONSUMPTION FOR THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER – DEC. 2020	734,000.00	1,000.00
11	B20200486	20106046	98691	PEEDO- BLOOD CENTER	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR PEEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER	652,200.00	1,000.00
12	B20200493	20095756	98713	PGO	PROCUREMENT O FUEL FOR PGO VEHICLE CONSUMPTION FOR 4TH QTR.	776,000.00	1,000.00
13	B20200490	20106670	98734	PADO	PROCUREMENT OF AIRCONDITIONED CARGO VEHICLE (VAN TYPE) FOR DAVNOR KAAGAPAY BUYING	1,300,000.00	5,000.00
14	B20200492	20106008	98761	PEEDO- ADMIN	PROCUREMENT OF AMBULANCE VEHICLE FOR DDNH- HOSPITALS OF DAVAO DEL NORTE  e period specified in the Invitation to Rid, an SLCC that is similar to	4,700,000.00	5,000.00

The prospective bidder must have completed, within the period specified in the Invitation to Bid, an SLCC that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.

However, in the case of Expendable Supplies, said SECO must be at least twenty five percent (25%) of the ABO. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to

Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.

- Interested bidders may obtain further information from The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., from Monday to Friday.
- <sup>5</sup> A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on November 11, 2020 to November 30, 2020, from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents pursuant to Provincial Ordinance No. 2015-001.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

- The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte will hold a **Pre-Bid Conference** November 19, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. at the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO) Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, which shall be opened to all interested parties.
- Bids must be delivered to the address below <u>December 01, 2020</u> before 10:00 a.m. at BAC Secretariat, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao Del Norte. All Bids must be accompanied with a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- **9** For further information, please refer to:

### GLENN A. OLANDRIA, CE

(Provincial Engineer)/BAC Chairperson Provincial Engineer's Office Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

> GLENN A. OLANDRIA, CE (Provincial Engineer) BAC CHAIRPERSON

### **BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE**

Province of Davao del Norte
2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City
Tel. No. (084) 216-6904 FAX No. (084) 655-9411 Office Cellphone No. 09989630488
Email address: bacddn@gmail.com Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

**DATE OF PUBLICATION: November 11, 2020**